Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Western Nebraska Community College (2021 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Students In Need (6-20)

[Weighted]
Your College Small Colleges Students In Need
Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent
6. In the last 30 days, the food that | COLLQ7635 Often true 17 49 1,339 6.0 4,423 6.1
bought just didn't last, and | didn't have
money to get more.
Sometimes true 84 244 5,065 22.6 16,518 23.0
Never true 243 70.7 16,028 715 51,032 70.9
Total 344 100.0 22,432 100.0 71,973 100.0
7. In the last 30 days, | couldn't afford to COLLQ7636 Often true 23 6.8 1,764 7.9 5,779 8.0
eat balanced meals.
Sometimes true 71 20.6 4,845 21.6 16,064 224
Never true 250 726 15,776 70.5 49,964 69.6
Total 344 100.0 22,385 100.0 71,808 100.0
8. In the last 30 days, did you ever cut the COLLQ7637 Yes 54 16.7 4,450 20.0 14,986 209
size of your meals or skip meals because
there wasn't enough money for food?
No 272 83.3 17,755 80.0 56,603 791
Total 327 100.0 22,206 100.0 71,589 100.0
9. If, in the last 30 days, you did cut the COLLQ7638 Every day 7 21 420 1.9 1,431 20
size of your meals or skip meals because
there wasn't enough money for food, how
often did this happen?
More than once a week, but not every day 23 6.5 1,726 77 5,546 77
About once a week 20 58 1,505 6.7 5,114 71
Only 1 or 2 days 26 76 1,988 8.9 6,641 9.2
| didn't cut the size of my meals or skip 268 77.8 16,756 74.8 53,107 73.9
meals
Total 344 100.0 22,394 100.0 71,839 100.0
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Western Nebraska Community College (2021 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Students In Need (6-20)

[Weighted]
Your College Small Colleges Students In Need
Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent
10. In the last 30 days, did you ever eat COLLQ7639 Yes 47 14.0 4,143 18.6 14,129 19.7
less than you felt you should because
there wasn't enough money for food?
No 290 86.0 18,182 81.4 57,579 80.3
Total 337 100.0 22,325 100.0 71,707 100.0
11. In the last 30 days, were you ever COLLQ7640 Yes 35 10.3 3,131 141 10,678 15.0
hungry but didn't eat because there
wasn't enough money for food?
No 302 89.7 19,052 85.9 60,668 85.0
Total 337 100.0 22,182 100.0 71,346 100.0
12. In the last 30 days, did your college COLLQ7641 Yes 27 7.8 1,541 6.9 4,971 6.9
ever help you get food when you could
not afford to purchase it?
No, and | needed this kind of help 16 4.7 1,836 8.2 6,492 9.1
No, but | didn't need this kind of help 300 87.5 18,933 84.9 60,114 84.0
Total 343 100.0 22,310 100.0 71,577 100.0
13. In the last 12 months, were you ever COLLQ7642 Yes 38 111 3,500 15.7 11,939 16.7
unable to pay your rent or mortgage
payment in full?
No 162 475 10,329 46.4 32,483 454
| don't have a rent or mortgage payment 142 415 8,435 37.9 27,070 37.9
Total 342 100.0 22,264 100.0 71,492 100.0
14. In the last 12 months, were you ever COLLQ7643 Yes 39 11.3 4,032 18.1 13,097 18.3
unable to pay your utility bill(s) in full?
No 155 452 10,798 48.5 34,344 48.0
I don't have utility bill(s) 150 435 7,446 334 24,040 33.6
Total 344 100.0 22,277 100.0 71,482 100.0
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Western Nebraska Community College (2021 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Students In Need (6-20)

[Weighted]
Your College Small Colleges Students In Need
Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent
15. In the last 12 months, were you ever COLLQ7644 Yes 5 15 367 1.6 1,378 19
homeless?
No 335 98.5 21,946 98.4 70,268 98.1
Total 340 100.0 22,313 100.0 71,646 100.0
16. In the last 12 months, did you ever COLLQ7645 Yes 4 12 543 24 1,997 2.8
stay in temporary housing (such as a
shelter, hotel, or motel) because you had
no other place to stay?
No 336 98.8 21,767 97.6 69,610 97.2
Total 340 100.0 22,309 100.0 71,607 100.0
17. In the last 12 months, did you ever COLLQ7646 Yes 7 19 340 15 1,348 19
sleep in an outdoor location or a space
not meant for human habitation (such as
a car or vehicle) because you had no
other place to sleep? No 335 98.1 21,915 98.5 70,127 98.1
Total 341 100.0 22,255 100.0 71,475 100.0
18. In the last 12 months, did you ever COLLQ7647 Yes 32 9.3 1,418 6.4 4,746 6.6
temporarily stay with a relative or friend or
couch surf because you had no other
place to stay?
No 306 90.7 20,821 93.6 66,729 93.4
Total 338 100.0 22,238 100.0 71,475 100.0
19. In the last 12 months, did your college COLLQ7648 Yes 1 3.1 601 2.7 1,497 2.1
ever help you obtain or maintain secure
and affordable housing?
No, and | needed this kind of help 55 15.9 1,777 8.0 5,786 8.1
No, but | didn't need this kind of help 278 81.0 19,901 89.3 64,156 89.8
Total 343 100.0 22,279 100.0 71,439 100.0
20. In the last 12 months, did your college COLLQ7649 Yes 9 25 607 2.7 2,466 35
ever help you pay your utility bill(s)?
No, and | needed this kind of help 45 133 2,638 11.9 8,695 122
No, but | didn't need this kind of help 289 84.2 18,945 85.4 59,997 84.3
Total 343 100.0 22,189 100.0 71,157 100.0
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Colleges in the Comparison Group

Comparison Group: Small Colleges

Institution State Year
ASA College - Florida Campuses NY 2021
ASA College - New York Campuses NY 2021
ASU Three Rivers AR 2021
Ancilla College IN 2021
Anoka Technical College MN 2021
Asnuntuck Community College CT 2021
Bates Technical College WA 2021
Bay College Mi 2021
Bermuda College BM 2021
Bismarck State College ND 2021
Blue Mountain Community College OR 2021
Brazosport College X 2021
Butler County Community College PA 2021
Capital Community College CT 2021
Carl Albert State College OK 2021
Casper College wy 2021
Central Wyoming College wy 2021
Chipola College FL 2021
Clarendon College X 2021
Clatsop Community College OR 2021
Cleveland Community College NC 2021
Cleveland State Community College TN 2021
Coastal Bend College X 2021
Danville Area Community College IL 2021
Donnelly College KS 2021
Dyersburg State Community College TN 2021
Eastern Wyoming College wy 2021
Ellsworth Community College 1A 2021
Ensign College uT 2021
Fond du Lac Tribal and Community College MN 2021
Great Bay Community College NH 2021
Hawaii Community College HI 2021
Hibbing Community College MN 2021
Holyoke Community College MA 2021
Honolulu Community College HI 2021
Housatonic Community College CT 2021
Howard College ™> 2021
Independence Community College KS 2021
Itasca Community College MN 2021
Klamath Community College OR 2021
Lamar State College Orange X 2021
Lamar State College-Port Arthur ™> 2021
Laramie County Community College wy 2021
Luzerne County Community College PA 2021
Manchester Community College CT 2021
Marshalltown Community College 1A 2021
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Colleges in the Comparison Group

Comparison Group: Small Colleges

Institution State Year
Massachusetts Bay Community College MA 2021
Mesabi Range College MN 2021
Mid-Plains Community College NE 2021
Middlesex Community College CT 2021
Miles Community College MT 2021
Mississippi Delta Community College MS 2021
Missouri State University-West Plains MO 2021
Mountain Empire Community College VA 2021
NHTI Concord's Community College NH 2021
NMSU Alamogordo NM 2021
North Central Missouri College MO 2021
North lowa Area Community College 1A 2021
Northeast Mississippi Community College MS 2021
Northland Community and Technical College MN 2021
Northwest College wy 2021
Northwest Technical College MN 2021
Northwestern Connecticut Community College CT 2021
Oklahoma State University Institute of Technology OK 2021
Oregon Coast Community College OR 2021
Ozarka College AR 2021
Paul D. Camp Community College VA 2021
Quinebaug Valley Community College CT 2021
Rainy River Community College MN 2021
Reading Area Community College PA 2021
Redlands Community College OK 2021
River Parishes Community College LA 2021
Riverland Community College MN 2021
Robeson Community College NC 2021
Roxbury Community College MA 2021
Saginaw Chippewa Tribal College Mi 2021
South Arkansas Community College AR 2021
South Central College MN 2021
South Piedmont Community College NC 2021
Southern West Virginia Community and Technical College wv 2021
Southwest Virginia Community College VA 2021
Southwestern Community College 1A 2021
St. Cloud Technical and Community College MN 2021
Stanly Community College NC 2021
Stone Child College MT 2021
Surry Community College NC 2021
Taft College CA 2021
Texarkana College TX 2021
Three Rivers Community College CT 2021
Treasure Valley Community College OR 2021
Tunxis Community College CT 2021
UH Maui College HI 2021
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Colleges in the Comparison Group

Comparison Group: Small Colleges

Institution State Year
Umpgua Community College OR 2021
Vance-Granville Community College NC 2021
Vermilion Community College MN 2021
Wayne Community College NC 2021
West Virginia Northern Community College wv 2021
Western Technical College Wi 2021
Western Wyoming Community College wy 2021
White Earth Tribal and Community College MN 2021
White Mountains Community College NH 2021
Wilkes Community College NC 2021
Williamsburg Technical College SC 2021
Windward Community College HI 2021
Wisconsin Indianhead Technical College Wi 2021
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